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“Our mission is to upgrade and maintain
a safe and efficient road system.”

2025 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE

The Board of County Road Commissioners of Grand Traverse County has established the following dates for their regular 2025 Board
meetings. Unless otherwise noted, all meetings are held in the Grand Traverse County Road Commission’s Board Room, 1881
LaFranier Road, Traverse City MI 49696 and begin at 6:00 PM.

January 9 (Thursday) 6:00/6:30 PM  Organizational/Special Meeting
January 23 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting
February 13 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Special Meeting
February 27 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting
March 27 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting
April 10 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Special Meeting
April 24 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting
May 22 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting
June 12 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Special Meeting
June 26 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting
July 24 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting
August 14 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Special Meeting
August 28 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting
September 25 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting
October 9 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Special Meeting
October 23 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting
November 25 (Tuesday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting
December 18 (Thursday) 6:00 PM Regular Meeting

Rescheduled, Special & Emergency Meetings
Pursuant to 2012 Public Act Number 528 of the Open Meetings Act, notices of all upcoming rescheduled, special, work sessions and

emergency meetings will be posted on www.gtcrc.org as they apply.

Public Comment
Public comment is available twice during each meeting, shortly after the start and prior to adjournment. Three minutes will be
provided for an individual and ten minutes for a group spokesperson. Appointments are made with the Clerk to request an agenda
topic for Board discussion. Documents to be distributed in Board packets must be supplied to the Clerk a minimum of five workdays
prior to the meeting date.

Special Assistance
Individuals requiring special assistance must contact the Clerk two workdays in advance.

Holiday Schedule

New Year’s Day — Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Veterans Day — Tuesday, November 11, 2025

Good Friday — Friday, April 18, 2025 Thanksgiving Day — Thursday, November 27, 2025
Memorial Day — Monday, May 26, 2025 Day after Thanksgiving — Friday, November 28, 2025
Cherry Festival — Thursday July 3, 2025 Christmas Eve — Wednesday, December 24, 2025
Fourth of July — Friday, July 4, 2025 Christmas Day — Thursday, December 25, 2025

Labor Day — Monday, September 1, 2025

Contact Information
Work Schedule: Monday - Friday, 7:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Phone: 231-922-4848 Fax: 231-929-1836
Email: gtcrc@gtcrc.org Web: www.gtcrc.org

Facebook: Grand Traverse County Road Commission

(231) 922-4848 ph - (231) 929-1836 fx - Www.gtcrc.org
1881 LaFranier Road - Traverse City, Michigan 49696-8911
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